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June Meal Ideas

Recipe Name Source

20 Minute Fresh Salmon Burger http://livesimply.me/2015/02/10/20-minute-fresh-salmon-burgers/

6 Ingredient Slow Cooker Pot Roast http://deliciouslyorganic.net/slow-cooker-pot-roast-crock-pot/

Sweet Chicken Kabobs with Citrus-
Soy Marinade

http://livesimply.me/2014/07/18/sweet-chicken-kabobs-recipe/

Turkey Quinoa Muffins http://www.runningtothekitchen.com/turkey-quinoa-muffins/

Spicy White Chicken Chili http://www.thecookierookie.com/easy-spicy-white-chicken-chili/

Quinoa Veggie "Fried Rice" http://damndelicious.net/2012/10/19/quinoa-veggie-fried-rice-and-a-
giveaway/

Spicy Chipotle Shredded Chicken http://pinchofyum.com/spicy-chipotle-shredded-chicken

Shrimp & Asparagus Stir Fry http://homecookingmemories.com/shrimp-asparagus-stir-fry-lemon-
sauce/

Grilled Flank Steak with Chimichurri http://www.skinnytaste.com/2015/05/grilled-flank-steak-with-chimichurri.
html

Slow Cooker Turkey Mushroom Bolog-
nese

http://www.feastingathome.com/slow-cooker-turkey-mushroom-bolog-
nese/

Smoked Paprika Chicken http://www.theironyou.com/2015/05/super-simple-smoked-paprika-
chicken.html

Honey Balsamic Drumsticks http://www.tablefortwoblog.com/honey-balsamic-drumsticks/

Easy Deli Style Chicken Salad http://livesimply.me/2015/05/27/easy-deli-style-chicken-salad/

Roasted Poblano, Sausage & Sweet 
Potato Hash

http://www.plaidandpaleo.com/2015/05/roasted-poblano-sausage-and-
sweet-potato-hash.html

Cheesy Potato, Egg & Ham Breakfast 
Casserole

http://www.barefeetinthekitchen.com/2014/04/breakfast-casserole-muf-
fin-cups-recipe.html

Gingerbread Muffins http://pinchofyum.com/healthy-gingerbread-muffins

Healthy Yogurt Parfaits http://livesimply.me/2015/05/07/make-ahead-healthy-yogurt-parfaits/

Granola Bars http://livesimply.me/2015/05/14/homemade-protein-granola-bars/

Asparagus Leek Frittata http://realfoodrealdeals.com/asparagus-leek-frittata/

Gluten-Free Banana Chocolate Chip 
Oat Muffins

http://amamasstory.com/2014/10/gluten-free-banana-chocolate-chip-
oat-muffins.html

Oatmeal Apple Breakfast Bars http://dontwastethecrumbs.com/2014/10/recipe-oatmeal-apple-break-
fast-bars/


